CUI (5-4,2-1 PacWest) -vs- Azusa Pacific (8-2,3-0 PacWest)
12/07/22 at Felix Event Center, Azusa, CA

_I?_ate: }52{(')57() I\242 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Attendance: 117 CcuI _ 6] 14] 12] 21] 53
Site: Felix Event Center, Azusa, CA Azusa Pacific 20 26 19 14 79
Referees: Deon Lewis, Alicia Iwakiri, Esther Hsu
CUI 53
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Thurman,Teagan * 22 5-11 0-2 6-7 2-4 6 2 2 3 2 1 16
14  Rachal,Jasmine - 31 4-13 2-3 1-1 1-4 5 3 4 2 1 1 11
32 Richter,Lauren * 14 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 2 0 7
01 Timmerman,Katie - 29 0-6 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
02 Jackson,Kendall * 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
21  Maggard,Erika 26 2-8 0-1 4-4 0-2 2 1 1 2 2 0 8
11  Clark,Sierra 18 2-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 3 0 0 4
30 Lomax,Miranda 2 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
24  Teven,Maggie 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2
25  Felix-Amoroso,Savannah 15 0-2 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 3 0 2 0 1 1
22  Cabaccang,Kayla 8 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1
33 Kiernan,Camryn 19 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
05 Young,Michaela 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
13 Sambrano,Destiny 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-56 4-16 13-16 9-22 31 12 11 18 8 6 53
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-11 18.18 % 1-4 25.00 % 1-2  50.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-18 27.78 % 1-5 20.00 % 3-3 100.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 1-4 25.00 % 1-1 100.00 %
4th Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 1-3 33.33 % 8-10 80.00 %

Total 18-56 32.1 % 4-16 25.0 % 13-16 81.3 %

Points in the Paint: 26
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 9 Fast Break Points: 12

Points off Turnovers: 12

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 19

Azusa Pacific 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

33 Manuel, TylLee * 30 12-21 0-0 0-0 5-7 12 1 2 4 0 2 24

24  Uyehara, Paige & 30 5-10 3-6 4-4 0-3 3 0 5 1 1 2 17

35  Whitmore, Molly * 30 7-11 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 4 3 2 0 14

10 Lowden, Alex o 28 2-3 1-2 2-2 1-4 5 1 2 1 0 3 7

05 Heimburger, Kelly * 25  3-7 1-1 0-0 2-3 5 3 3 1 3 3 7

00 Sayoc, Audrey 8 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4

23 Jones, Lauren 15 1-4 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 0 3

14  Kirkman, Amayah 24 1-5 0-2 0-1 2-4 6 3 0 1 0 1 2

21  Pickett, Erika 5 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 1

15 Casey, Kayden 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

30 Boboc, Ariela 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 32-67 6-15 9-11 14-31 45 12 17 13 6 12 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 10-17 58.82 % 0-2 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 10-15 66.67 % 4-5 80.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 7-17 41.18 % 1-3 33.33 % 4-5 80.00 %

4th Quarter 5-18 27.78 % 1-5 20.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

Total 32-67 47.8% 6-15 40.0 % 9-11 81.8%



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 50 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: CUI

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Azusa Pacific

MISS LAYUP by THURMAN, TEAGAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,KENDALL(in the paint)

TURNOVER by THURMAN,TEAGAN

TURNOVER by RICHTER,LAUREN
SUB OUT by THURMAN, TEAGAN

SUB OUT by RICHTER,LAUREN

SUB IN by MAGGARD, ERIKA

SUB IN by FELIX-AMOROSO,SAVANN
FOUL by MAGGARD,ERIKA

MISS 3PTR by TIMMERMAN,KATIE

MISS LAYUP by MAGGARD,ERIKA(in the paint)

STEAL by FELIX-AMOROSO,SAVANN
MISS JUMPER by MAGGARD, ERIKA

SUB OUT by JACKSON,KENDALL
SUB OUT by RACHAL,JASMINE

SUB IN by CLARK,SIERRA
SUB IN by KIERNAN,CAMRYN

TURNOVER by CLARK,SIERRA

REBOUND DEF by MAGGARD,ERIKA

GOOD FT by FELIX-AMOROSO,SAVANN(fastbreak)
MISS FT by FELIX-AMOROSO,SAVANN(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by TIMMERMAN,KATIE
SUB IN by RACHAL,JASMINE
FOUL by FELIX-AMOROSO,SAVANN

09:48

09:17

09:01
08:32

08:
08:
07:

07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:

19
06
42
38
20
19
19
19
19
12
06

0-2

0-4

0-6

0-8

0-10

1-10

1-12

H2

H4

H 6

H8

H9

GOOD LAYUP by WHITMORE,MOLLY(in the paint)
ASSIST by UYEHARA,PAIGE

REBOUND DEF by WHITMORE,MOLLY
GOOD LAYUP by MANUEL, TYLEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WHITMORE,MOLLY
TURNOVER by MANUEL,TYLEE

MISS JUMPER by MANUEL,TYLEE
REBOUND OFF by HEIMBURGER,KELLY
GOOD LAYUP by HEIMBURGER,KELLY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MANUEL, TYLEE(in the paint)
ASSIST by WHITMORE,MOLLY

REBOUND DEF by LOWDEN,ALEX
TURNOVER by HEIMBURGER,KELLY

BLOCK by HEIMBURGER,KELLY
REBOUND DEF by WHITMORE,MOLLY
TURNOVER by WHITMORE,MOLLY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by WHITMORE,MOLLY(in the paint)
ASSIST by LOWDEN,ALEX

STEAL by LOWDEN,ALEX
MISS LAYUP by MANUEL,TYLEE(in the paint)

FOUL by HEIMBURGER,KELLY
SUB OUT by WHITMORE,MOLLY
SUB IN by KIRKMAN,AMAYAH

REBOUND DEF by MANUEL, TYLEE

MISS JUMPER by KIRKMAN,AMAYAH
REBOUND OFF by HEIMBURGER,KELLY

MISS 3PTR by UYEHARA,PAIGE

REBOUND OFF by LOWDEN,ALEX

GOOD LAYUP by MANUEL, TYLEE(in the paint)
ASSIST by HEIMBURGER,KELLY

SUB OUT by MANUEL,TYLEE
SUB IN by JONES,LAUREN



TURNOVER by FELIX-AMOROSO,SAVANN 04:32

04:32 SUB OUT by UYEHARA,PAIGE
04:32 SUB IN by WHITMORE,MOLLY
04:01 MISS LAYUP by HEIMBURGER,KELLY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RACHAL,JASMINE =
MISS LAYUP by RACHAL,JASMINE(in the paint) 03:52
REBOUND OFF by FELIX-AMOROSO,SAVANN =
TURNOVER by FELIX-AMOROSO,SAVANN 03:47
03:47 STEAL by KIRKMAN,AMAYAH
03:29 MISS 3PTR by KIRKMAN,AMAYAH
BLOCK by MAGGARD,ERIKA 03:29

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,LAUREN
03:21 1-14 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by HEIMBURGER,KELLY(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by RACHAL,JASMINE 03:00 4-14 H10
02:48 4-16 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by WHITMORE,MOLLY
-- ASSIST by JONES,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by CLARK,SIERRA 02:28

REBOUND OFF by KIERNAN,CAMRYN --

MISS JUMPER by RACHAL,JASMINE 02:17

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
02:16 SUB OUT by HEIMBURGER,KELLY
02:16 SUB OUT by LOWDEN,ALEX
02:16 SUB IN by UYEHARA,PAIGE
02:16 SUB IN by MANUEL,TYLEE

SUB OUT by FELIX-AMOROSO,SAVANN 02:16

SUB OUT by KIERNAN,CAMRYN 02:16

SUB IN by TIMMERMAN,KATIE 02:16

SUB IN by THURMAN, TEAGAN 02:16

TURNOVER by MAGGARD,ERIKA 02:02
02:02 STEAL by UYEHARA,PAIGE

01:47 4-18 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by MANUEL,TYLEE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WHITMORE,MOLLY

GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,SIERRA(in the paint) 01:32 6-18 H 12
ASSIST by THURMAN, TEAGAN --
01:20 TURNOVER by UYEHARA,PAIGE
SUB OUT by MAGGARD, ERIKA 01:20
SUB IN by RICHTER,LAUREN 01:20
TURNOVER by THURMAN, TEAGAN 01:01
01:01 STEAL by MANUEL,TYLEE
00:53 MISS JUMPER by MANUEL,TYLEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RACHAL,JASMINE =
00:51 FOUL by JONES,LAUREN
00:51 SUB OUT by JONES,LAUREN
00:51 SUB IN by LOWDEN,ALEX
TURNOVER by RICHTER,LAUREN 00:33

00:11 6-20 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by MANUEL,TYLEE(in the paint)
= ASSIST by WHITMORE,MOLLY
MISS 3PTR by RACHAL,JASMINE 00:05
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: CUI Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Azusa Pacific
10:00 SUB OUT by KIRKMAN,AMAYAH
10:00 SUB IN by HEIMBURGER, KELLY

SUB OUT by THURMAN, TEAGAN 10:00

SUB OUT by CLARK,SIERRA 10:00

SUB IN by JACKSON,KENDALL 10:00

SUB IN by KIERNAN,CAMRYN 10:00

09:52 6-23 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by UYEHARA,PAIGE
SUB OUT by JACKSON,KENDALL 09:45



SUB IN by THURMAN, TEAGAN
SUB OUT by KIERNAN,CAMRYN
SUB IN by JACKSON,KENDALL
MISS 3PTR by TIMMERMAN,KATIE

BLOCK by THURMAN,TEAGAN
REBOUND DEF by THURMAN, TEAGAN
MISS LAYUP by RACHAL,JASMINE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by THURMAN, TEAGAN
MISS LAYUP by THURMAN, TEAGAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by RACHAL,JASMINE
ASSIST by JACKSON,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,KENDALL
GOOD LAYUP by THURMAN, TEAGAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by RACHAL,JASMINE

MISS 3PTR by RICHTER,LAUREN

MISS 3PTR by THURMAN, TEAGAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by JACKSON,KENDALL

SUB OUT by THURMAN, TEAGAN

SUB OUT by RICHTER,LAUREN

SUB IN by MAGGARD,ERIKA

SUB IN by FELIX-AMOROSO,SAVANN

SUB IN by KIERNAN,CAMRYN

MISS LAYUP by RACHAL,JASMINE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FELIX-AMOROSO,SAVANN

SUB OUT by TIMMERMAN,KATIE
SUB IN by YOUNG,MICHAELA

MISS LAYUP by FELIX-AMOROSO,SAVANN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by FELIX-AMOROSO,SAVANN
MISS LAYUP by MAGGARD,ERIKA(in the paint)

STEAL by RACHAL,JASMINE
TURNOVER by RACHAL,JASMINE
FOUL by YOUNG,MICHAELA

TURNOVER by YOUNG,MICHAELA

FOUL by YOUNG,MICHAELA

9-23

11-23

11-25

11-28

11-31

11-32
11-33

H 20

H 21
H 22

REBOUND DEF by MANUEL, TYLEE
MISS LAYUP by WHITMORE,MOLLY(in the paint)

BLOCK by HEIMBURGER,KELLY

REBOUND DEF by UYEHARA,PAIGE
FOUL by LOWDEN,ALEX
TURNOVER by LOWDEN,ALEX

MISS LAYUP by MANUEL,TYLEE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WHITMORE,MOLLY(in the paint)
ASSIST by MANUEL, TYLEE

REBOUND DEF by MANUEL,TYLEE
GOOD 3PTR by LOWDEN,ALEX
ASSIST by UYEHARA,PAIGE

REBOUND DEF by HEIMBURGER,KELLY
GOOD 3PTR by UYEHARA,PAIGE

BLOCK by HEIMBURGER,KELLY
REBOUND DEF by LOWDEN,ALEX
MISS JUMPER by HEIMBURGER,KELLY

FOUL by HEIMBURGER,KELLY
SUB OUT by HEIMBURGER,KELLY
SUB IN by KIRKMAN,AMAYAH

BLOCK by WHITMORE,MOLLY
REBOUND DEF by LOWDEN,ALEX
TURNOVER by KIRKMAN,AMAYAH

GOOD FT by UYEHARA,PAIGE
GOOD FT by UYEHARA,PAIGE

STEAL by UYEHARA,PAIGE



SUB OUT by YOUNG,MICHAELA
SUB IN by TIMMERMAN,KATIE

MISS JUMPER by RACHAL,JASMINE

STEAL by KIERNAN,CAMRYN
MISS 3PTR by MAGGARD,ERIKA

FOUL by FELIX-AMOROSO,SAVANN
SUB OUT by RACHAL,JASMINE

SUB OUT by FELIX-AMOROSO,SAVANN
SUB IN by JACKSON,KENDALL

SUB IN by THURMAN, TEAGAN

MISS JUMPER by THURMAN, TEAGAN

GOOD FT by THURMAN, TEAGAN
GOOD FT by THURMAN, TEAGAN

SUB OUT by JACKSON,KENDALL

SUB IN by CLARK,SIERRA

STEAL by THURMAN, TEAGAN
GOOD JUMPER by THURMAN, TEAGAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,SIERRA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by TIMMERMAN,KATIE

TURNOVER by CLARK,SIERRA

MISS JUMPER by TIMMERMAN,KATIE
REBOUND OFF by THURMAN, TEAGAN
GOOD LAYUP by THURMAN, TEAGAN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by THURMAN, TEAGAN

VISITORS: CUI

11-35

11-37

12-37
13-37

15-37
15-40
17-40
17-42

17-44

17-46

19-46

20-46

H 24

H 26

H 25
H 24

H 22
H 25
H 23
H 25

H 27

H 29

H 27

H 26

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

MISS JUMPER by UYEHARA,PAIGE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MANUEL, TYLEE

GOOD LAYUP by MANUEL, TYLEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by LOWDEN,ALEX

REBOUND OFF by MANUEL, TYLEE

TURNOVER by WHITMORE,MOLLY

REBOUND DEF by KIRKMAN,AMAYAH

SUB OUT by WHITMORE,MOLLY
SUB IN by PICKETT,ERIKA

GOOD JUMPER by UYEHARA,PAIGE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PICKETT,ERIKA

TURNOVER by MANUEL,TYLEE
FOUL by KIRKMAN,AMAYAH

SUB OUT by PICKETT,ERIKA
SUB IN by WHITMORE,MOLLY

TURNOVER by WHITMORE,MOLLY

GOOD 3PTR by UYEHARA,PAIGE

GOOD LAYUP by WHITMORE,MOLLY(in the paint)
ASSIST by UYEHARA,PAIGE

REBOUND DEF by KIRKMAN,AMAYAH
GOOD JUMPER by UYEHARA,PAIGE(in the paint)

STEAL by LOWDEN,ALEX
GOOD LAYUP by LOWDEN,ALEX(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL by KIRKMAN,AMAYAH

HOME TEAM: Azusa Pacific

SUB OUT by CLARK,SIERRA
SUB OUT by MAGGARD,ERIKA
SUB OUT by KIERNAN,CAMRYN
SUB IN by JACKSON,KENDALL
SUB IN by RACHAL,JASMINE
SUB IN by RICHTER,LAUREN

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00

SUB OUT by KIRKMAN,AMAYAH
SUB IN by HEIMBURGER,KELLY



TURNOVER by THURMAN,TEAGAN

TURNOVER by JACKSON,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by THURMAN, TEAGAN

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,KENDALL(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by RICHTER,LAUREN(in the paint)
ASSIST by THURMAN, TEAGAN

BLOCK by RICHTER,LAUREN

BLOCK by RICHTER,LAUREN

SUB OUT by JACKSON,KENDALL
SUB IN by CLARK,SIERRA
TURNOVER by RACHAL,JASMINE

FOUL by RACHAL,JASMINE

BLOCK by THURMAN,TEAGAN
REBOUND DEF by THURMAN, TEAGAN
GOOD 3PTR by RICHTER,LAUREN
ASSIST by RACHAL,JASMINE

FOUL by THURMAN,TEAGAN

SUB OUT by TIMMERMAN,KATIE
SUB OUT by THURMAN, TEAGAN

SUB OUT by RICHTER,LAUREN

SUB IN by MAGGARD, ERIKA

SUB IN by FELIX-AMOROSO,SAVANN
SUB IN by KIERNAN,CAMRYN

GOOD JUMPER by MAGGARD, ERIKA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by KIERNAN,CAMRYN

FOUL by RACHAL,JASMINE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by RACHAL,JASMINE

FOUL by FELIX-AMOROSO,SAVANN
SUB OUT by RACHAL,JASMINE

20-48

20-51

22-51

22-53

25-53

25-54
25-55
27-55
27-57

H 28

H 31

H 29

H 31

H 28

H 29
H 30
H 28
H 30

STEAL by HEIMBURGER,KELLY

MISS LAYUP by MANUEL,TYLEE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MANUEL, TYLEE

GOOD LAYUP by MANUEL, TYLEE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WHITMORE,MOLLY
REBOUND DEF by MANUEL,TYLEE
GOOD 3PTR by HEIMBURGER,KELLY
ASSIST by MANUEL,TYLEE

BLOCK by UYEHARA,PAIGE
REBOUND DEF by UYEHARA,PAIGE

MISS LAYUP by MANUEL,TYLEE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MANUEL, TYLEE
MISS LAYUP by MANUEL,TYLEE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by WHITMORE,MOLLY(in the paint)
ASSIST by UYEHARA,PAIGE

STEAL by LOWDEN,ALEX

MISS JUMPER by WHITMORE,MOLLY(in the paint)

GOOD FT by UYEHARA,PAIGE
GOOD FT by UYEHARA,PAIGE

GOOD LAYUP by MANUEL, TYLEE(in the paint)
ASSIST by HEIMBURGER,KELLY

REBOUND DEF by UYEHARA,PAIGE

SUB OUT by WHITMORE,MOLLY
SUB IN by KIRKMAN,AMAYAH
MISS JUMPER by HEIMBURGER,KELLY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HEIMBURGER,KELLY
MISS JUMPER by MANUEL,TYLEE
REBOUND OFF by KIRKMAN,AMAYAH

27-59 H 32 GOOD LAYUP by KIRKMAN,AMAYAH(in the paint)



SUB IN by TIMMERMAN,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by TIMMERMAN,KATIE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by FELIX-AMOROSO,SAVANN
SUB IN by THURMAN, TEAGAN
MISS 3PTR by CLARK,SIERRA

MISS 3PTR by TIMMERMAN,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by THURMAN, TEAGAN
TURNOVER by CLARK,SIERRA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
FOUL by THURMAN,TEAGAN
SUB OUT by CLARK,SIERRA
SUB OUT by KIERNAN,CAMRYN
SUB IN by RACHAL,JASMINE
SUB IN by CABACCANG,KAYLA

TURNOVER by CABACCANG,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by TIMMERMAN,KATIE

MISS JUMPER by MAGGARD,ERIKA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by THURMAN, TEAGAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by TIMMERMAN,KATIE

GOOD JUMPER by RACHAL,JASMINE

SUB OUT by MAGGARD, ERIKA

SUB IN by RICHTER,LAUREN

GOOD FT by RACHAL,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by THURMAN, TEAGAN

VISITORS: CUI

03:01 27-61 H 34

01:47 27-62 H 35
01:47 27-63 H 36

00:52 29-63 H 34
00:34 29-65 H 36

00:12 31-65 H 34

00:12 32-65 H 33

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

MISS FT by KIRKMAN,AMAYAH

REBOUND DEF by MANUEL,TYLEE
TURNOVER by MANUEL,TYLEE
SUB OUT by MANUEL,TYLEE

SUB IN by WHITMORE,MOLLY

REBOUND DEF by LOWDEN,ALEX
GOOD JUMPER by WHITMORE,MOLLY(in the paint)
ASSIST by LOWDEN,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by KIRKMAN,AMAYAH

MISS LAYUP by HEIMBURGER,KELLY(in the paint)

STEAL by HEIMBURGER,KELLY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by LOWDEN,ALEX
GOOD FT by LOWDEN,ALEX

STEAL by HEIMBURGER,KELLY
MISS 3PTR by UYEHARA,PAIGE
BLOCK by WHITMORE,MOLLY
SUB OUT by HEIMBURGER,KELLY
SUB OUT by LOWDEN,ALEX

SUB OUT by UYEHARA,PAIGE
SUB IN by SAYOC,AUDREY

SUB IN by JONES,LAUREN
SUB IN by MANUEL,TYLEE

GOOD LAYUP by MANUEL, TYLEE(in the paint)
ASSIST by WHITMORE,MOLLY

FOUL by KIRKMAN,AMAYAH

MISS 3PTR by WHITMORE,MOLLY

HOME TEAM: Azusa Pacific

MISS JUMPER by THURMAN, TEAGAN

REBOUND OFF by RACHAL,JASMINE

GOOD LAYUP by THURMAN, TEAGAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by RACHAL,JASMINE

09:48

09:38 34-65 H 31



MISS JUMPER by CABACCANG,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by RICHTER,LAUREN

GOOD FT by CABACCANG,KAYLA
MISS FT by CABACCANG,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by RACHAL,JASMINE
GOOD LAYUP by RICHTER,LAUREN(in the paint)
ASSIST by RACHAL,JASMINE

STEAL by CABACCANG,KAYLA

SUB OUT by RICHTER,LAUREN

SUB IN by MAGGARD,ERIKA

MISS FT by THURMAN, TEAGAN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by THURMAN, TEAGAN(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by THURMAN, TEAGAN
SUB IN by FELIX-AMOROSO,SAVANN

BLOCK by RACHAL,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by FELIX-AMOROSO,SAVANN
MISS JUMPER by RACHAL,JASMINE

MISS 3PTR by CABACCANG,KAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by RACHAL,JASMINE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MAGGARD,ERIKA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by RACHAL,JASMINE
SUB OUT by CABACCANG,KAYLA
SUB IN by CLARK,SIERRA

SUB IN by KIERNAN,CAMRYN

REBOUND DEF by KIERNAN,CAMRYN
TURNOVER by TIMMERMAN,KATIE

SUB OUT by TIMMERMAN,KATIE

SUB IN by RACHAL,JASMINE

GOOD FT by MAGGARD, ERIKA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by MAGGARD, ERIKA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by FELIX-AMOROSO,SAVANN
MISS JUMPER by RACHAL,JASMINE

09:23 34-67 H 33 GOOD JUMPER by SAYOC,AUDREY(in the paint)

08:

08:

08:
08:
08:

08:

07:

07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:

07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:

07:

07:

06:
06:

06:

06:

06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
06:
05:

05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:
05:

54

48
31
31
31

10

53
31
31
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
17
17

07

01
55
39

30

11
02
02
02
02
02
02
43
25
25
20
12
12
12
12
12

35-67 H32

37-67 H30

38-67 H 29

38-69 H 31

38-72 H 34

40-72 H 32

40-74 H 34

41-74 H 33
42-74 H 32

REBOUND DEF by MANUEL,TYLEE
MISS 3PTR by JONES,LAUREN

FOUL by SAYOC,AUDREY

REBOUND DEF by MANUEL,TYLEE
MISS JUMPER by SAYOC,AUDREY

TURNOVER by MANUEL,TYLEE

FOUL by JONES,LAUREN
SUB OUT by WHITMORE,MOLLY
SUB IN by HEIMBURGER,KELLY

SUB OUT by SAYOC,AUDREY
SUB IN by UYEHARA,PAIGE

MISS LAYUP by MANUEL,TYLEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KIRKMAN,AMAYAH

MISS 3PTR by UYEHARA,PAIGE

REBOUND OFF by MANUEL, TYLEE

GOOD LAYUP by MANUEL, TYLEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JONES,LAUREN
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,LAUREN
ASSIST by UYEHARA,PAIGE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by KIRKMAN,AMAYAH

STEAL by MANUEL,TYLEE
GOOD LAYUP by MANUEL,TYLEE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL by MANUEL,TYLEE

MISS JUMPER by UYEHARA,PAIGE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HEIMBURGER,KELLY
MISS 3PTR by JONES,LAUREN



MISS JUMPER by FELIX-AMOROSO,SAVANN

SUB OUT by FELIX-AMOROSO,SAVANN
SUB IN by THURMAN, TEAGAN

GOOD FT by THURMAN, TEAGAN
GOOD FT by THURMAN, TEAGAN

REBOUND DEF by RACHAL,JASMINE

GOOD LAYUP by MAGGARD, ERIKA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by CLARK,SIERRA
FOUL by RACHAL,JASMINE
SUB OUT by THURMAN, TEAGAN
SUB OUT by CLARK,SIERRA
SUB OUT by RACHAL,JASMINE
SUB OUT by KIERNAN,CAMRYN
SUB IN by SAMBRANO,DESTINY
SUB IN by CABACCANG,KAYLA
SUB IN by TEVEN,MAGGIE

SUB IN by LOMAX,MIRANDA

GOOD 3PTR by LOMAX,MIRANDA

REBOUND DEF by MAGGARD,ERIKA
GOOD LAYUP by TEVEN,MAGGIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by SAMBRANO,DESTINY

BLOCK by TEVEN,MAGGIE

BLOCK by MAGGARD,ERIKA
REBOUND DEF by CABACCANG,KAYLA
TURNOVER by MAGGARD,ERIKA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

STEAL by LOMAX,MIRANDA
MISS 3PTR by LOMAX,MIRANDA
REBOUND OFF by SAMBRANO,DESTINY

GOOD FT by MAGGARD, ERIKA(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by MAGGARD, ERIKA(fastbreak)
FOUL by TEVEN,MAGGIE

04:30
04:05
04:05
04:05
04:05
03:59
03:40
03:40
03:40
03:19
03:19
03:19
03:19
03:19
02:53

02:45
02:25
02:25
02:25
02:25
02:25
02:25
02:25
02:25
02:25
02:25
02:25
02:25
02:25
02:13
02:00

01:52
01:26
01:26
01:24
01:24
01:12
01:12
00:48

00:44
00:37
00:37
00:27
00:21
00:21
00:21
00:06
00:06

42-76 H 34

43-76 H 33
44-76 H 32

46-76 H 30

46-77
46-78

H 31
H 32

49-78

H 29

51-78 H 27

52-78 H 26
53-78 H 25

REBOUND OFF by KIRKMAN,AMAYAH

GOOD LAYUP by MANUEL, TYLEE(in the paint)
ASSIST by HEIMBURGER,KELLY

SUB OUT by UYEHARA,PAIGE

SUB OUT by MANUEL, TYLEE

SUB IN by SAYOC,AUDREY

SUB IN by PICKETT,ERIKA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,LAUREN

TURNOVER by PICKETT,ERIKA

FOUL by HEIMBURGER,KELLY

SUB OUT by HEIMBURGER,KELLY
SUB IN by CASEY,KAYDEN
MISS JUMPER by KIRKMAN,AMAYAH

GOOD FT by SAYOC,AUDREY
GOOD FT by SAYOC,AUDREY
SUB OUT by KIRKMAN,AMAYAH
SUB IN by BOBOC,ARIELA

MISS LAYUP by JONES,LAUREN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SAYOC,AUDREY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by PICKETT,ERIKA(in the paint)

STEAL by CASEY,KAYDEN
MISS JUMPER by PICKETT,ERIKA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BOBOC,ARIELA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by PICKETT,ERIKA
TURNOVER by JONES,LAUREN

FOUL by PICKETT,ERIKA

MISS FT by PICKETT,ERIKA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:06 53-79 H 26 GOOD FT by PICKETT,ERIKA



MISS LAYUP by MAGGARD,ERIKA(in the paint) 00:03
- REBOUND DEF by PICKETT,ERIKA



